
Full member league table for Swiss Blue Chip Shares - April 2020

Turnover in mio eur Number of trades

Morgan Stanley & Co. Intl
XTX Markets Ltd.
Credit Suisse Securities (Europe) Ltd
UBS & European Affiliates
J.P. Morgan Securities PLC
Goldman Sachs & European Affiliates
Societe Generale & European Affiliates
Merrill Lynch Int.
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
Instinet & European Affiliates
Credit Suisse & European Affiliates
XXXX
Barclays Capital
Vontobel AG, Zuerich
Optiver VOF
Citigroup Global Markets
Banque Pictet & Cie SA
BNP & European Affiliates
Zuercher Kantonalbank
Deutsche Bank & European Affiliates
Bank Julius Baer & Co, Zuerich
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
J. Safra Sarasin AG
Swissquote
XXXX
Lombard Odier
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
BCV, Lausanne
XXXX
Timber Hill (Europe) AG
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX

1492 71220 636.2
1694 35317 830.2
734 46414 009.8
552 60513 017.4
601 67810 427.1
482 1328 837.6
658 2978 828.8
626 3168 269.6
706 1318 003.5
775 2017 492.6
742 2467 124.4
440 5466 454.1
193 6216 061.7
188 7055 356.4
344 5335 355.1
305 3795 326.7
226 8483 875.7
316 8143 686.3
167 2352 797.1
70 9772 675.2
110 4712 625.6
138 4741 972.1
70 9921 545.4
17 4581 488.9
25 2651 282.4
60 6001 257.3
78 6921 114.4
29 3701 041.5
101 1151 028.0
67 143 905.0
41 891 799.1
 171 765.2

41 166 696.5
25 111 404.0
18 249 388.0
20 751 327.9
19 509 315.3
6 133 260.7
12 583 241.0
10 582 214.5
12 855 195.8
8 074 195.6
4 134 195.3
16 116 190.1
8 390 176.9



Turnover in mio eur Number of trades

XXXX
XXXX
EFG Bank AG
XXXX
Basellandschaftliche KB
Banque Bonhote, Neuchatel
XXXX
XXXX
Aargauische KB
XXXX
XXXX
Union Bancaire Privee, Geneve
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
BCG, Geneve
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
Hypothekarbank Lenzburg
Optiver VOF
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX

13 171 165.2
6 567 160.9
8 612 153.5
8 682 131.4
7 090 113.1
4 523 93.8
7 758 85.4
6 439 77.1
5 854 66.4
3 982 58.5
2 201 55.9
3 118 55.9
1 630 55.9
3 715 55.4
3 962 55.4
 757 52.2
2 453 50.8
3 943 47.2
2 589 45.3
1 486 41.8
2 189 39.2
1 564 38.6
3 105 36.9
 9 27.5

1 514 25.4
1 872 21.6
1 770 21.2
 40 18.8

1 369 18.8
1 892 15.9
 441 13.0
 743 9.2
 485 9.0
 442 8.9
 400 6.9
 677 6.5
 377 4.0
 59 0.5
 5 0.5

Total 12 383 573187 635.2


